Margafet Gallagher

*

From: Bob Souster <Bob.Souster@circle.org.uk>

Sent: 19 August 2016 14:26

To: Margaret Gallagher

Subject: FW: Spruce Hills Road - Circle Housing Proposed new Development

Hi Margaret — | have confirmed the meeting with the residents for next Friday as below...
Would be good to have a chat when you are free regarding progress on planning etc.
Once the room is confirmed [ will let Tim know

All the best

Bob

From: Bob Souster

Sent: 15 August 2016 14:24

To: Tim Fishlock'

Cc: 'Des O'Dwyer'; 'Jessie Mangold'

Subject: RE: Spruce Hills Road - Circle Housing Proposed new Development

Hi Tim — just e-mailing to confirm the meeting for next Friday evening 26" August at 7:30pm at the college. | am just

awaiting confirmation of the room number — the college is enrolling next week so there might be fewer options
regarding rooms.

Could you confirm please who will be attending with regards residents etc?
As soon as the room number is confirmed | will advise you.

We look forward to meeting you on the 26"

All the best

Bob

Bob Souster

Principal Development Manager
Development Department
Circle Housing Group

020 3784 3589
bob.souster@circle.org.uk
www.circlegroup.org.uk
www.twitter.com/circlehousing

From: Tim Fishlock [mailto:tim@timfishlock.com]

Sent: 25 July 2016 10:33

To: Alex Rivers

Cc: Bob Souster; Becky Fishlock; Antonio Coquillat; MI Hawa; jeanettelarkin@tiscali.co.uk; Fatema Choksi;
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joe.goodings@googlemail.com; kilo35@hotmail.co.uk; pambt@hotmail.co.uk; c_a_j_cole@yahoo.co.uk;
cressidabrown@offstage.org.uk; tobymcculloch@gmall com; irkboo@hotmail.com; Stewart Murray;
st.brassett@gmail.com; pearson.alison@virginmedia.com; dtmaughan@gmail.com; alice.brisland@hotmail.co. uk
andybowm@msn.com; Colin Read; janey_ro@hotmail.com; adam.eberhard@gmail.com;
eIizabeth.harris@tollgate.newham.sch.uk; houses@benchmarkproductions.org; jon@djrisco.com; George Pearson; Dr
A. Shah; naskoen@yahoo.com; george.stoate@gmail.com; aristide23@hotmail.co.uk; Leroy_stewart@msn.com;
yas_1_786@hotmail.co.uk; samenahawa@hotmail.com; ruksanahawa@yahoo.co.uk; sbeaton27@btinternet.com;
P_RDAVIDSON@yahoo.co.uk; pmmman@hotmail.com; Margaret Gallagher; Clir Paul Douglas

Subject: Re: Spruce Hills Road - Circle Housing Proposed new Development

Alex

I haven’t heard back from all residents but would guess there will be around a dozen of us in attendance -
many people on holiday.

The plot of land that Circle now own is beginning to look very unsightly. Obviously, the college are still in
the process of digging trenches

- this is taking an age - at the far end of the site, but Circle must surely now take responsibility for the
general upkeep of the area. There is

an abandoned trench with exposed piping adjacent to the turning circle at the top of the road. This is filling
up with refuse. There is a manhole

with cover removed next to my house and there are brambles growing from your site up the side of my
house to a height of over 6ft. The whole

site is in a sorry state compared with the well kept grounds we all used to enjoy. There is a lack of thought
and responsibility on the part of Circle

here which does not bode well for the future. Please address this situation this week.

Sincerely
Tim

On 19 Jul 2016, at 15:40, Alex Rivers <Alex.Rivers@circle.org.uk> wrote:

Dear Mr Fishlock,

In order to allow enough notice for all concerned and guarantee one of the rooms at the College we were
proposing Friday 26th August from 7.30pm.

There will be the Assistant Director of Development at Circle 33 Housing and the Director of Richard
Hopkins Architects to speak to you 1-2-1 about the design.

Could you advise who else would be attending as we will need to inform the college in advance in order to
secure the appropriate room.

Any questions please let me know.
Many Thanks

Alex Rivers
Development Manager
Development

Circle Housing

T —020 3784 3583

M - 07977 285 261



From: Tim Fishlock [mailto:tim@timfishlock.com]
Sent: 15 July 2016 12:02

Te: Alex Rivers

Cc: Bob Souster

Subject: Re: Spruce Hills Road - Circle Housing Proposed new Development

Alex
August 2, 3 or 26th are all good. 7.30 onwards best.
Thanks

Tim

On 12 Jul 2016, at 14:54, Alex Rivers <Alex.Rivers@circle.org.uk> wrote:

Dear Mr Fishlock,
Thanks for sharing the communication with the other residents.

We were looking at organising an evening appointment for yourselves at the College in August — please
advise which dates would be convenient?

Many Thanks

Alex Rivers
Development Manager
Development

Circle Housing

T - 020 3784 3583

M - 07977 285 261

From: Tim Fishlock [mailto:tim@timfishlock.com]

Sent: 11 July 2016 09:16

To: Alex Rivers

Cc: Bob Souster

Subject: Re: Spruce Hills Road - Circle Housing Proposed new Development

Thanks for this Alex.
I have shared the letter with the residents association.

Please could you suggest some dates/times when we could all meet and view the revised plans?
Would it be possible to use the college again?

Thanks
Tim

On 8 Jul 2016, at 15:16, Alex Rivers <Alex.Rivers(@circle.org.uk> wrote:

Dear Mr Fishlock,

Thank you for your feedback in relation to the new development proposal for Spruce Hills Road. Please see
the attached letter that has a brief of the changes that have made to the building since the public pre-
planning consultation at the end of May.

It is also an invitation to meet and discuss the proposals and view the amended drawings so please let me
know of your availability.



Any questions please contact me on the details below.

Many Thanks

Alex Rivers
Development Manager
Development

Circle Housing

T —-020 3784 3583

M - 07977 285 261

About Circle Housing

Circle Housing is one of the UK's largest providers of affordable housing with over 70,000 properties across
the country. Our nine housing association partners provide desirable homes, sustainable communities and
trusted services to around 200,000 customers. Our specialist provider Centra offers a range of support
services to around 100,000 customers, including telecare and home care, as well as a choice of housing
options including shared ownership and market rent. By acting with a business head and social heart,

together we achieve our mission to enhance life chances by helping people to fulfil their potential and live
better, more independent lives.

This message is confidential. You should not copy it or disclose its contents to anyone. You may use and
apply the information only for the intended purpose. Internet communications are not secure and therefore
Circle Housing and its Group partners do not accept legal responsibility for the contents of this message.
Any views or opinions presented are only those of the author and not those of Circle Housing and its Group
partners. If this email has come to you in error please delete it and any attachments.

Please note that Circle Housing may intercept incoming and outgoing e-mail communications.

Circle Anglia Limited (known as Circle Housing) is a Registered Society (Registration Number 27604R).
Circle Anglia Limited is registered with the Homes and Communities Agency (Registered Number
LH4046). VAT registered 640 4327 66.

There are other companies within Circle Housing and their registration details are listed on the Circle

Housing website at the following location: Our registered company information. <Letter to Tim Fishlock - 5
Spruce Hills Road.pdf>

Tim Fishlock
+44 (0)7961 811422

www.timfishlock.com
https://twitter.com/FishlockStudio
http://fishlockstudio.tumblr.com

Tim Fishlock
+44 (0)7961 811422

www.timfishlock.com
https://twitter.com/FishlockStudio
http://fishlockstudio.tumblr.com




